The contributions of this final project include increased knowledge in using FAARFIELD and COMFAA 

applications, the final result of the RAB is based on the HSPK Analysis of Southwest Sumba, East Nusa 

Tenggara and PM 78 of 2014. The total RAB for the expansion was Rp1.654.100.000,00 (One Billion Six 

Hundred Fifty Four Million One Hundred Thousand Rupiah). 

Keywords: Apron Planning, Flexible Pavement, FAARFIELD, COMFAA, PCN, RAB, Lede Kalumbang 

Tambolaka Airport 

1. PENDAHULUAN 

Aviation infrastructure plays a strategic role in the 

regional connectivity of Southwest Sumba Regency, East